#### 508205378 11/01/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8252566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CASPER W. CHIANG	01/02/2018
DOUGLAS J. MINKLER	11/20/2017
JULIA COLLINS	11/08/2017
ALEXANDER JOHN GARDEN	11/13/2017
CHESTER WAJDA	11/23/2017

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZUME PIZZA, INC.
Street Address:	250 POLARIS AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10654640

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 570-1000

Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, tayube@goodwinlaw.com

**Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP** Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE IP DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JEM-014US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R. RUMMLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Rummler/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2023	
	1	

**Total Attachments: 7** 

**PATENT** REEL: 065416 FRAME: 0786

508205378

source=Inventor Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Inventor Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Inventor Assignment#page3.tif	
course=inventor / colgriment//pagee.til	
source=Inventor Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Inventor Assignment#page5.tif	
· •	
source=Inventor Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Inventor Assignment#page7.tif	
Source=inventor Assignment#page7.til	

PATENT REEL: 065416 FRAME: 0787

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Casper W. Chiang, Douglas J. Minkler, Julia Collins, Alexander John Garden, and Chester Wajda (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 860 Turrini Drive, Danville, California 94526; 282 Morning Sun Avenue, Mill Valley, California 94941; 250 Polaris Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043; 250 Polaris Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043; and 250 Polaris Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043; respectively, are the listed inventors/applicants of the provisional patent application entitled "CONTAINER FOR TRANSPORT AND STORAGE OF FOOD PRODUCTS," as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2017, and assigned Application No. 62/529,933;

WHEREAS, ZUME Pizza, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 250 Polaris Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the provisional patent application and in and to any letters patent(s) that claim the priority benefit of the provisional patent application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional patent application and the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any and all letters patent(s) which claim priority to said provisional application and any and all letters patent(s) which claim the invention(s) disclosed therein and which may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States provisional application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent(s); said invention, provisional application and all letters patent(s) on said invention or claiming priority to said provisional application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said

> PATENT REEL: 065416 FRAME: 0788

invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Date

Casper Chea (Assignor Casper W. Chiang)

State of California

County of Sana Chaa

On January 2, 2018, before me, January 1. Cush, Norwy Roberc, (Here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Casper W. Chiang, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

JOURDAN J. CLISH
Commission No. 2189131
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires MARCH 31, 2021

(Notary Seal)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Date

Julia Collins

State of California

County of SANTA CAMA

(Assignor)

On 11/8/2007, before me, Joveton J. Clish, Northey Public.

(Here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Julia Collins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ignature of Notary Public

My Comm. Expires MARCH 31, 2021

(Notary Seal)

JOURDAN J. CLISH Commission No. 2189131

NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
Date Alexander John Garden (Assignor)
State of California
County of Santa CLACA
On 11/13/2017, before me, Jones Cush, Norwy Rusco, (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Alexander John Garden, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  JOURDAN J. CLISH Commission No. 2189131 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires MARCH 31, 2021
Signature of Notary Public (Notary Seal)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. 11/23/2017 (Assignor) State of California County of Sura Cuses On u/23/2017, before me, Juneau J. Cush wormy Public (Here insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Chester Wajda, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thoy executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. JOURDAN J. CLISH WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission No. 2189131 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY

6

Signature of Notary Public

My Comm. Expires MARCH 31, 2021

(Notary Seal)

ZUME PIZZA, INC.

(Signatory Signature)

(Assignee)

ZUME PIZZA I FAC.

By Takkow J. Cush, IT'S Director Brook (Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

(380067.409P1) Unexecuted Assignment 380067.409P1.DOC

445